
  

THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 

IN THE TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION 2019 - 3 
 

SUTPHEN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

 

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of 

Eastampton, County of Burlington on March 22, 2018 awarded a contract to Sutphen 

Corporation for a Fully Custom Pumper – 472C for a total purchase price of 

 $582,445.42; and 

 

WHEREAS, after the award of the contract changes were made to the original 

specifications ; and 

 

WHEREAS, said changes resulted in a credit of $360.16. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of  Fire District No. 1 of the 

Township of  Eastampton, County of  Burlington, and State of New Jersey assembled in public 

session this 28th day of February, 2019 approve Change Order No. 1 and the revised contract amount 

of $582,085.26. 
 

 

                                                             EASTAMPTON BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS     

                                                                                       

     
 

               David Osworth, Chairman 

 
 

 

       

 
 

 


